
From: Gordon Mangel gordonmangel78@gmail.com
Subject: working together

Date: February 4, 2025 at 12:40 PM
To: SR Jones SR.Jones@nevadacountyca.gov, Hailey Lang hlang@co.siskiyou.ca.us, Colette Santsche colette@trinitylafco.org,

Krystle Heaney krystle@shastalafco.org, Jennifer Stephenson jennifer@pcateam.com, Uma Hinman eo@mendolafco.org,
Scott Timboe stimboe@co.tehama.ca.us, Steve Betts executiveofficer@glennlafco.com, Steve Lucas slucas@buttecounty.net,
Larkyn Fieler larkyn@hinmanassoc.com, Doug Libby dlibby@yubacity.net, Paige Hensley phensley@co.yuba.ca.us,
Brandon Pangman bpangman@sierracounty.ca.gov, George Williamson eo@delnortelafco.org

My name is Gordon Mangel and I am a member of Nevada County LAFCo elected to represent the Northern Region on the CALFCO
Board.

I have only been on the board for a short time.  I must admit that during my time as one of your representatives on the
CALFCO Board I have not reached out to you as I should be doing. That stops now.

There appears to be several issues going on with CALFCO at this time.  One is lack of communications between the local LAFCo's and the
CALFCO Board.

With this letter I am trying to start a communication line between  all LAFCo's in the Northern Region. I am reaching out to all EO'S and
Commission Chairs to hear back from you to work on some of the problems.  I am asking you also to contact your Commission members for
their input on these issues.

Feel free to e-mail me anytime you see or have a problem that I can help with. I may be new on the board but I have no problem bringing up
issues with the CALAFCo board Thank you in advance.

Gordon Mangel

Nevada County LAFCo

gordonmangel78@gmail.com
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